


Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Centre of Excellence in art & Design, MUET, Jamshoro
2. Tender Reference No: Dir/CEAD/298/2014 dated 12th November, 2014
3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Supply of Pano system or Zero Client, LED, Server Networking
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage & Single Envelope
5. Tender Published: Daily Sindh & Express 15-11-2014, Daily Dawn dated 17-11-2014 and on SSPRA on 14th November, 2014 S.No. 21854, also Corrigendum in Daily Sindh dated 20-11-2014, Daily Express & Dawn dated 19-11-2014
6. Total Bid documents Sold: 04 Four
7. Total Bids Received: 04 Four
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Nil
9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Nil
10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 05-12-2014 at 1:00 PM
12. Bid Evaluation Report

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/rejection	Remarks
1	M/s Hi-Tech Karachi					Comparative Statement attached
2	M/s Joss Computers Hyderabad					
3	M/s PRC Point Karachi					
4	M/s Texitech Technology Karachi					


 Prof. Dr. Bhai Khan Star
 Director/Convener PC
 CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro


 Engr. Qamar-ul-Hassan
 Executive Engineer/Member PC
 University of Sindh, Jamshoro


 Engr. Mukesh Kumar Vasu
 Assistant Engineer/Member PC
 CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR COMPUTER & OTHER ACCESSORIES AT CEAD, MUEET, JAMSHORO

Sl#	Description as per tender	Qty	M/s Hb-Tech Karachi		M/s Joss Computer Karachi		M/s ARC Polar Karachi		M/s Techtech Technology Karachi									
			Unit Rate	Sub Amount	Unit Rate	Sub Amount	Unit Rate	Sub Amount	Unit Rate	Sub Amount								
	Earnest Money Rs.			60,800.00		58,450.00		61,000.00		55,000.00								
1	Plan Zero Client (Zero System for VDI from Q2 Zero Client) Price: USD 210 per unit Video Display Output: 10240 Base T Fast Ethernet Audio: Audio/Power Adapter	37	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	33,900.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	1,254,300.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	33,000.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	1,221,000.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	39,740.22	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	1,470,388.14	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	28,900.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	1,069,300.00
2	LED (Lecore or equivalent) 18.5" LED (10' 16.7" (1600 x 900) line 410 mm 20mm, response time: 8ms, display: 60Hz, 16: 9W, brightness: 200 cd	25	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	14,696.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	367,400.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	13,540.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	338,500.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	13,358.60	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	333,965.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	12,841.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	321,025.00
3	Key Board & Mouse	37	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	1,459.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	53,983.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	1,380.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	51,060.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	-	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	-	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	1,290.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	47,730.00
4	Server: Throttled (BI) without processor and RAM, full standard power supply module, standard fan, systemised for Dual Core Processor/Core i7, Quad Core Xeon Processor and DDR3 LED/RAID, onboard graphics controller, 6 port SATA controller (for 4 x 3.5" SATA HDD + DVD + Backup) and 2x1 Gbit Ethernet LAN onboard, Modular 6-Port RAID controller optional, 6 drive bays for easy change 1.5" SATA HDDs, ServerView Suite Software Pack tool, Installation Manager, ServerTools, Management software and updates. and Xeon E3-1230v2 4C/8T 3.30 GHz 8 MB (01 No.) region for APAC/EMEA/India (01 No.) Cable presented (UL, SA, UK, JPY (01 No.) TP 1x OS SW/MSD R/W/3 (01 No.) HDB Run (01 No.) 1TB HDD (2Nos)	1	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	346,802.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	346,802.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	378,286.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	378,286.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	208,374.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	208,374.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	297,847.00	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	297,847.00

Shari Khan
 Director/Member PC
 CEAD MUEET, Jamshoro
 05/12/2014

[Signature]
 Eng. Danish Chishti
 Executive Engineer/Member PC
 University of Sindh
 Page 1 of 2

[Signature]
 Makhram Khan
 Assistant Engineer/Member PC
 CEAD MUEET, Jamshoro

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR COMPUTER & OTHER ACCESSORIES AT CEAD, MUET, JAMSHORO

Sl#	Description as per tender	Qty	M/s Hi-Tech Karachi		M/s Joo Computer Karachi		M/s ABC Point Karachi		M/s Techtech Technology Karachi		
			Unit Rate	Sub Amount	Unit Rate	Sub Amount	Unit Rate	Sub Amount	Unit Rate	Sub Amount	
5	Processor PC without processor and RAM, Intel standard power supply module, standard fan, system board for Dual Core Pentium/Core i3, Quad Core Xeon Processor and DURG (128GB), onboard graphics controller; 6 port SATA controller for 4 x 3.5" SATA HDD + DVD + Backup and 2x1 GB Ethernet LAN onboard; Module 4 Port RAID controller optional; 4 drive bays for any change 1.5" SATA HDDs, Server/View Suite Software; Pack incl. Installation Manager, Servicebook, Management software and updates; PC TX1505810 (P/9) for (phg P9) 01 Monitor P901-4500; platform for 02 option for APAC/EMEA/India 01 DVD-RW supermulti 1.6" SATA 01 RAID Ctrl SAS 6G 601 (220007) 01 Performance Mode Installation 01 RCH (150630) 28x4 L (CHIPS-160) E FCC 04 Intel Xeon E3-1240 6C/12T 7.20 GHz 15 MB 01 HD SAS 6G 1TB 7.2K 10T 10 3.5" DC 01 Mouse MS10 Black 01 Keyboard K8721 US 01 Cable powercord (3K, 5U, 1.8m, grey) 02	1									
	Networking Ethernet Backbone Switch 24-Port Gigabit Ethernet Backbone Switch (01/NS) Ethernet Switch 8-Port Gigabit Ethernet Switch 10/100/1000 (00/NS) Cable Cat5e UTP Bulk Cable UTP-S Cat5e (CCA 1050m/1000 (05 NS)) RJ45 Connectors (02/NS) Installation and Networking including wiring for all Server, Patch System (07/NS) etc Charges (01 NS)	Specs by bidder are same as per tender	669,908.00	669,908.00	625,000.00	625,000.00	523,758.46	523,758.46	590,000.00	590,000.00	
			Quoted rate	669,908.00	625,000.00	523,758.46	590,000.00				
			Specs by bidder are same as per tender		Specs by bidder are same as per tender		Specs by bidder are same as per tender (DCS-1024D)		Specs by bidder are same as per tender		
			282,500.00	282,500.00	240,750.00	240,750.00	205,803.00	205,803.00	2,380,000.00	2,380,000.00	
			Total amount Rs. 2,974,893.00		2,884,506.00		2,742,288.50		2,563,992.00		
			Ranking 4th lowest		3rd lowest		2nd lowest		1st lowest		
	Remarks		M/s Techtech Technology Karachi is selected as being the lowest bidder.								



NO.CEAD/AE/ 10 /2014
Date: 11th December, 2014

Mr. Muhammad Ayub Ali Khan
Deputy Director (A& F),
SPPRA, Karachi

SUBJECT: NIT No. PID (H) 211/2014 dated 15-11-2014 REFERENCE SPPRA
S.NO.21854.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your letter No.DD(Enf-11)/U15(MUET)/14-15/5148, I am directed to enclose herewith copy of NIT & Corrigendum published in Daily Sindh (Sindhi Language newspaper) dated 15th November, 2014 & 20th November, 2014 respectively. A soft copy of the above published NIT has also already been send to your email address avyubalikhan@yahoo.com on 21st November, 2014

With best regards,

Assistant Engineer,
CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro

Copy for information to:

1. PS to Director, CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro

Assistant Engineer,
CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro

15/12
DD (Enf-11)
Pr. put up
J
10/12

SPPRA

S.No: 21854

Already visited

SPPRA INWARD DIARY
NO: 21854
DATED: 15/12/14

16/12

ABC Certified سائينر سدائين ڪرين مٿي سنڌ سڪار

Ph:022-2785535
Fax:022-2782785, 2101312

روزاني سنڌ

حيدرآباد

جلد 18 پنجهر 15 نومبر 2014 ع بمطابق 21 محرم الحرام 1436 هـ قيمت 5 روپيا شمارو 360

Centre of Excellence in Art & Design, MUET, Jamshoro

Near East Toll Plaza, Super Highway, Jamshoro. Ph: 0222-2310000 & 19
www.cead.edu.pk

No. Dir/CEAD/288/2014

ٽيندر گهربل آهن

سي اي اي ٽي، مهران يونيورسٽي آف انجنيئرنگ اينڊ ٽيڪنالاجي، ڄام شورو جي لپياري جي لاءِ سيٽل ٽيڪس، انٽرنيٽ ٽيڪس، ڊيٽا ٽيڪس وٽ رجسٽرڊ سيلڪٽرز، ميسوڪمپيوٽرز، سول ٽيڪس ٽيڪس ۽ سول ايڪس ڪان ٽيڪس جي فراهمي، پهچائڻ، اوزارن کي هلائڻ ۽ مٿس مٿس جي عملي معياري جي لاءِ مقرر ڪيل فارم تي مهربند ٽيندر گهربل آهن

نمبر شمار	اٽڪل جو نالو	ٽيندر جي (ٽو روڊ جون ٿي)	سولٽي رقم	محل
01	پائو سسٽم يا زيرو ڪلاسيٽ، ايل اي ٽي، سرور ۽ ٽيٽ ورڪنگ جي فراهمي	2,500 ⁰⁰⁰ روپيا	2 سيٽو	1 مهينا
02	انسٽيٽ ايئر ڪنٽرول سسٽم ۽ يو پي ايس جي فراهمي	2,000 ⁰⁰⁰ روپيا		

نمبر شمار 1-2 ۽ 3 بر موجود ٽيندر 04 ڊسمبر 2014 ع تائين حاصل ڪري سگهجن ٿا جيڪي 11 ڊسمبر 2014 ع تي منجھند 12:30 وڳي تائين وصول ڪيا ويا ۽ ساڳي ڏينهن تي منجھند 01:00 وڳي کوليا ويندا.

مٿي ڄاڻايل معاملن جا ٽيندر دستاويز سي اي اي ٽي جي ويب سائيت www.cead.edu.pk ۽ ايس پي جي آر تي جي ويب سائيت www.pprasinhd.gov.pk تي پڻ موجود آهن ۽ هيٺ صحيح ڏنل جي آفيس مان هيٺ ڄاڻايل خريداري جي تاريخ دوران حاصل ڪري سگهجن ٿا ٽيندر مٿي ڄاڻايل شروعاتي تاريخ تي موقعي تي موجود رهندڙ خواهشمند ٽيڪنيڊرن، سائنسدانن جي موجودگي ۽ پر کوليا ويندا ٽيندر دستاويز ٿيڻا ٽريميم 200⁰⁰⁰ روپين جي پي آر تي، ڊمانڊ ٽرافڪ جي عيوض ب حاصل ڪري سگهجن ٿا جنهن تي ضروري جو خرچ ٽيندر في ڪان ڌار هوندو.

مشروط ٽيندر يا سولٽي رقم کان سواءِ ٽيندر کي بولي ۾ شامل نه سگهيو ويندو. ٽيندر جي ختم ٿيڻ تي ڪامياب بولي ڏيندڙ کي ٽيندر ڏيڻ کانپوءِ ٽيندر بولي ڏيندڙن کي سولٽي رقم واپس ڪئي ويندي. ايس پي آر تي رولز 2010 ع تحت فارم ڪنهن هڪ يا سڀني بولين کي رد ڪرڻ جو حق محفوظ رکي ٿو.

ڊائريڪٽر
سي اي اي ٽي، مهران يونيورسٽي، ڄام شورو

PID # 06 211/2014

ABC
Certified

سائينر سدائين ڪرين مٿي سنڌ سگار

Ph:022-2785535

Fax:022-2782785, 2101312



روزاني
حيدرآباد
سنڌ

جلد 18 غيس 20 نومبر 2014 ع بمطابق 26 محرم الحرام 1436 هـ قيمت 5 روپيا شمارو 365

Centre of Excellence in
Art & Design, MUET, Jamshoro
Plot No. 20, Wapda Colony, Jamshoro
Ph: 0222211000 & 19 www.cead.edu.pk No. 0222492022/14

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to NIT No. CEAD/Dir/298/2014 published in daily
Sindh on Saturday dated 15-11-2014. The tenders at Serial No.
1 & 2 can be obtained up to December 04, 2014 will be received
back on December 05, 2014 at 12:30pm and will be opened
on same date at 01:00pm "instead of December 11, 2014"

Director
CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro

#022211000